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LOWER TIE FORK SPRING AVERAGE MONTHLY FLOW (gpm)

9 0 0 2

Mo. Totals 706 651 730 1023 1134 869 634 508 495 422 547 567 562.08

MaatblyAvc 78,4 723 811 93.0 103 1 79_0 57 6 50.8 49.5 46.9 54.7 56.7

	

56_21

blbwr P4

Year

Ian
Avg
Flow

Feb
Avg
Flow

Mar
Avg
Flow

Apr
Avg
Flow

May Jun
Avg Avg
Flow Flow

Jul
Avg
Flow	

Aug
Avg
Flow

Sep
Avg

	 Flow	

Oct
Avg

	 Flow	

Nov
Avg

	 Flow	

Dec
Avg Yearly
Flow Average, _

	1993 Not developed 93	
1994 94 91 119 121 117 87 70 72 69 71 69 62 87
1995 60 70 93 98 147 132 81 53 42 41 48 55 77
1996 90 86 81 95 111 76 57 46 47 51 59 62 72
1997 66 62 75 88 115 79 55 53 57 58 59 45 68
1998 N/A 65 70 79 95 80 57 51 52 58 62 68 67
1999 82 75 76 78 100 87 64 58 53 52 57 62 70
2000 67 69 70 86 86 58 49 45 47 51 55 71 63
2001 61 65 71 84 103 62 48 42 38 40 45 49 59
2002 58 68 75 75 61 51 42 37 42 N/A 42 N/A 46
2003 128 N/A N/A 113 93 80 55 51 48 47 51 51 60
2004 106 106 77 56



Mat* A

*N/A turned out of the system

Mo. Totals 1619 1614 1744 1818 2024 2052 2065 1879 1828 1773 1761 1858 1907 967

89.94 89.67 96.89 95.68 92 93.27 93.86 98.89 96.21 93.32 97.83 978

	

95.40

blbew P0

1982 81
1983 80 80 80 80 80 80 82 83 84 85 85 84 82
1984 84 84 83 84 84 84 85 85 86 86 86 85 85
1985 85 85 84 85 85 85 85 85 86 87 86 85 85
1986 85 85 84 84 84 85 86 86 85 84 85 87 85
1987 85 85 86 85 86 86 86 85 84 89 85 83 85
1988 81 81 82 81 82 81 81 105 133 130 130* 115* 96
1989 104 _ 106 104 102 101 101 99 98 98 97 96 96 100
1990 94 94 94 93 94 93 91 90 89 86 88 89 91
1991 88 89 88 89 88 89 86 86 86 85 85 84 87
1992 84 83 83 83 83 83 83 83 79 81 80 79 82
1993 78 77 75 74 74 65 66 N/A N/A N/A 71
1994 N/A N/A N/A N/A 55 56 56 57 57 58 55 55 56
1995 51 46 46 41 39 39 42 46 52 56 62 66 49
1996 68 72 78 84 87 90 92 93 97 96 93 97 95
1997 97 97 97 96 100 102 103 102 104 107 106 122 112
1998 122 122 122 130 129 130 132 133 136 142 137 134 143
1999 N/A N/A 129 124 125 126 127 126 127 126 129 1.27 127
2000 124 124 124 124 124 131 130 130 129 130 130 131 128
2001 132 132 132 131 129 131 1 3 5 *N/A *N/A *N/A 125 126 98
2002 N/A N/A N/A N/A 138 157 163 165 74

	

72

	

72 71 76
2003 77 72 73 72 76 76 81 76

	

76

	

76

	

76 76 76
2004 76 81 81 76
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UPPER TM FORK SPRING AVERAGE MONTHLYFLOW (gpm)

Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec
Avg Avg Avg Avg Avg Avg Avg Avg Avg Avg Avg Avg Yearly

Year Flow Flow Flow Flow Flow Flow Flow Flow Flow Flow Flow Flow Average
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LIME BEAR SPRING AVERAGE MONTHLY FLOW (gpm)

Year

2004

Jan Feb Mar AK May Juo Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec
Avg Avg Avg Avg Avg Avg Avg Avg Avg Avg Avg Avg
Flo

	

low Flow Flow Flow Flow F1 w

	

w

	

Flow

222 215 204 207 232 337 385

Note ; * Discovered a broken pipe at the lower spring which decreased the flow

CVSSD 9 004

Yearly

bibeor P8

1982
1983

296

320

291 286

316 315
283

311
321
325

435

424
438
430

409
395

356
358

337

339

330

330

325
326

342
349

1984

1985
1986

325

332

326

326 322

329 324

319 317

324

227
304

368

379

380

423
379
400

409
357

383

377

341

356

352

331
339

340
332

331

335

327
330

332
322

331

353

332
343

1987 326 322 321 315 320 380 388 364 345 345 328 321 340
1988 313 311

	

309 304 308 327 340 327 345 366 366 307 327
1989 256 356 363 363 341 333 332 330 340 334 326 319 333
1990 308 302 295 282 278 271 270 275 280 277 272 265 281
1991 257 2491- 241 229 225 236 296 302 302 298 291 281 267

1992 270 260 251 229 0* 0* 243 252 247 252 . 246 237 244
1993 230 223 218 21.6 225 354 419 379 346 278 309 300 291
1994 286 275 262 268 231 229 218 218 223 218 219 21.2 238
1995 208 204 199 198 209 282 418 436 402 371 345 328 300
1996 315 304 292 285 312 427 443 412 378 356 318 323 347
1997 314 293 291 286 321 444 447 421 398 388 344 350 358
1998 335 325 316 309 364 484 477 443 415 410 385 372 386
1999 354 342 334 326 326 407 428 407 390 375 360 335 365
2000 324 324 317 309 298 368 395 371 347 334 323 312 335
2001 293 295 286 282 280 367 373 379 289 314 304 296 313
2002 287 279 274 263 257 250 240 232 237 234 228 231 251
2003 227 195 217 214 210 255 284 271 253 257 244 235 238.5

Mo. Totals 6724 6655 6554 6334 6510 7812 8413 7697 7273 7086 6860 6660 6934.75

365 8 334 7 316.2 3081 298.3 289.6 301 .5109A 292 3 289 3 285 275 4 283 339 7

fly Max 354 356 363 363 380 484 477 443 41.5 410 385 372 386
MonrhlyMln 208 195 199 198 209 229 218 218 223 218 219 212 238
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BIG BEAR SPRING AVERAGE MONTHLY FLOW (gpm)

Feb Mar
Avg Avg
Flow Flow

1980	223 228 226
1981 225 198 175
1982

	

161

	

159 155
1983 167167_ 167

1984

	

189 191

	

187
1985

	

198 193

	

189

Year

Jan
Avg
Flow

1986	171	190 186
1987186181 176
1988 153 151 147
1989	142 139 134

01

1990

	

110

	

110	112
1991	126 130 128

1992	126 128 121

1993 98 98 98

1994 133 126 122

1995

	

113 106

	

83

1999	135 130 126
2000	128 128 125
2001N/A *N/A N/A

2002

	

145 140 133

"Spring taken out of servic 2 for repetrro . Put back in service on April 5, 2001

143 142 139

141

	

133	133

137 132

2003

	

124 124

	

97
2004	108 107 102

Mo. Totals 1673 1658 1608

1980-88 1859 1942 178 .7

Mo. Totals 1912 1878 1785

M tbyAx .

1989-Cur. 127.5 125.2 119

bbear Pi

9006

Apr
Avg

May
Avg

Jun
Avg

Jul
Avg

Aug
Avg

Sep
Avg

Oct
Avg

Nov
Avg

Dec
Avg Yearly

Flow Flow Flow Flow Flow Flow Flow Flow FlowAverage
225 228 340 365 304 245 230 239 233 257
228 224 220 226 NIA 155 152 156 160 193
152 154 213 243 198 174 168 167 168 176
166 166 310 378 319 258 214 195 189 225
187 198 335 321 299 245 209 203 202 231
186 233 329 312 247 215 206 204 222 228
182 208 304 305 249 211 198 197 193 216
171 170 171 188 181 170 181 170 160 175
143 147 151 157 152 151 155 151 146 150
133 131 127 128 120 119 114 111 111 126
109 104 104 104 105 107 110 108' 125 109
118 119 123 119 113 114 114 121 122 121
125 124 132 123 112 107 107 104 110 118
95 111 X11 116 131 136 140 140 136 118
119 118 117 118 116 117 118 117 116 120

	 78 73 77 98 124 130 140 144 143 109
137 136 137 142 148 148 150 143 143 142

129 128 130 138 146 152 150 144 143 139

128 126 128 132 134 143 144 135 135 135
124 123 1.26 135 137 141 143 141 133 133
128 109 119 121 125 127 128 127 122 124

146 143 142 181 165 151 155 156 148 116
131 131 130 129 123 124 123 123 126 130
Ill 117 112 113 92 108 112 110 110 111
107 105 102 106
1640 1.728 2373 2495 1949 1824 1713 1682 1673 1.850.72

182.2 1728 2373 249.5 216.6 202.7 190.3 186.9 185.9 205.64

1918 1898 1917 2003 1891 1924 1948 1924 1923 1848.67

1 199 1186 1198 1252 1261 128.3 129.9 1293 128.2 1 155


